

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Order No. 66 -Fisheries- of- 2025

Dated: 3 -01-2025

In the interest of administration, the following transferred/shifting are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

1. Sh. Rajesh Sotra Senior Assistant under transfer to Assistantt Director Fisheries Samba is modified and posted with Asstt. Director Fisheries Jammu.

2. Sh. Rakesh Kumar Jr. Asstt. Is hereby transferred from Joint Director Chenab Valley to Asstt. Director Fisheries Samba for further duties.

> (Abdul Majid Tak) **Director Fisheries** Government of J&K

No. DF/Adm/2025/176

Dated: 3 -01-2025.

## Copy to the:-

1 Joint Director Fisheries Central/Chenab Valley Jammu for information.

2 Asstt. Director Fisheries Jammu/Samba for information please.

3 Concerned for immediate compliance.

4 4Adm. Section.

5 Order file.